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Introduction

The McHale HS2000 which you have purchased has been developed through years of constant research and development. Given

proper care and attention the HS2000 will give years of reliable and dependable performance. However it is important that the operators

manual is read and fully understood to achieve this, before the machine is operated. As part of this philosophy it is vital to use only

genuine McHale replacement parts, as these are manufactured to the same high standard as the original machine. These may be

obtained through your McHale dealer.

If any part of this manual is not fully understood, please contact your McHale dealer who will be able to answer any questions or queries

that you might have. It is important to quote the machine serial number when requiring spare parts or technical assistance. Space is

provided below to record the machine details:

Date of delivery:

Year of manufacture:

Serial number:

If you require further copies of this spare parts manual please 
quote part number CLT00028

McHale HS2000

Note: Due to a policy of continuous product development and improvement McHale Engineering reserve the right to alter machine specifications without prior notice.

Note: Parts described as left and right are done so according to the direction that the machine normally travels in.
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Chassis 1 (201)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1CHASSIS WELD ASSEMBLYACH000671

2ADAPTOR 1/2� BSP M/MCHY020132

4WASHER DOWTY 1/2�CHY000533

2ACCUMULATOR O.7 LITRE 7O BARCVA030114

1VALVE CTL 6 BANK HS2000CVA000695

14MM L VALVE GUARD COMBI 2000CZD021686

14MM L VALVE GUARD PART COMBI 2000CZD021707

14MM L VALVE GUARD COMBI 2000CZD021698

1PIN 60X398&3XM12 THREADSCMH000679

1VALVE CUT&HOLD COMBI 2000CVA0009110

1RELIEF VALVE ASSYCVA0056010a

140L/MIN  CTE ON/OFF VALVE NCCVA0310610b

1LIGHT BRACKET RIGHT HAND COMBI 2000ACH0014611

1LIGHT BRACKET LEFT HAND COMBI 2000ACH0014712

14MM L COVER PLATE COMBI 2000 CHASSISCZD0217613

2BALE SPLITTER PIN RAM TO FRAMEABS0001014

1VALVE ON/OFF 3/8� BALL TYPECVA0310915

11.5MM L HOSE GUARD H52000CZB0207216

1BOLT 25MM EXPANDER I6OMMACH0034617

1PIN 25XI6O STEPPED EXPANDERCMH0067018

2BUSH 17X25X12 TAPEREDCMH0042419

2WASHER FLAT I6MM ZPCFA0014020

2NUT MI6XI .5 NYLOC 10 DIN 985CFA0038621

4BUSH 16X30X40 HS 2000 C&HCMH0070122

9WASHER SKMIOCFA0025123

4NUT MI6 NYLOCCFA0012824

4SETSCREW M8X25 ZPCFA0010225

4WASHER FLAT 8MM ZPCFA0014726

4NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013227

1VALVE ON/OFF CTE ASY NCCVA0009428
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Chassis 2 (202)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
4SETSCREWM8XIOBUTTONHDZ/PCFA004471

4NUT M6 NYLOCCFA001312

4SETSCREW M6 X I 6 Z/PCFA004543

1SETSCREW MIOXI6 Z/PCFA000224

3PIN 30X90&M8 THREAD WELD LUGABS000115

8SETSCREWMIOX2OZIPCFA000236

16MM L COMBI CHASSISCZF001297

2WASHER SKMI 2CFA002508

3SETSCREW MI 2X30 Z/PCFA000329

3WASHERFLATI2MMZ/PCFA0013810

16MMLWASHER85X6XI2.5CZF0210511

1WASHERSPRINGI2MMZ/PCFA0020712

1SETSCREWMI2X25Z/PCFA0003113

2CAPPLASINSERCBC0001014

1WASHER FLAT 30MM HD Z/PCFA0014315

3GREASENIPPLEM8XI.25X9ODEGREECFA0006216

2WASHER SPRING M6 Z/PCFA0039617

1VALVE DIVERTER 3/8 6WAY 12VCVA0006818

2SETSCREW M6X60 Z/PCFA0005419

2WASHERFLAT6MMZ/PCFA0014420

7WASHER SKM8CFA0024921

7SETSCREWM8XI6Z/PCFA0010122

4BOLT M16 X 80 Z/PCFA0049823

1GROMMET22MMX6MMCFA0044824

2HOSE CLAMP 14MM (2 PER SET)CFA0037425

2HOSE CLAMP COVER PLATE 14MMCFA0018326

1BOLTM8X6OZ/PCFA0034027

1HOSE CLAMP 18MM (2 PER SET)CFA0037028

1BOLTM8X35ZIPCFA0005529
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Stub axle (203)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1AXLE STUB PART COMBI 2000CAX000451

1WHEEL HUB 6 STUD (FAD)CAX000342

6WHEEL STUD MI 8X1 .5 (FAD)CFA002353

1HUB CAP (FAD) 80MM ODCAX000374

1HUB SEAL 100 X 55 FADCSE001095

1BEARING3O211CBR000416

1BEARING 30208ACBR000957

1NUT CASTLE 33 X 50CFA003948

1SPLIT PIN 5X5OZ/PCFA000139

6NUT WHEELMI8 6STUD AXLECFA0012110
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Wheels (204)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1WHEEL ASY 340/55-16 FLOTATION+CWH000221

1WHEELRIMI6XIISIXSTUDCWH000482

1TYRE 340/55-16 FLOTATION+CWH000473

1SPD00204McHale HS2000Page 13



Arch & Spare film holder (205)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
110MM L COMBI 2000 CHASSIS / ARCH BRACKETCZH021871

UP TO SERIAL No 551093 (SHOWN)

1DISPENSER ARCH ASSY MKII COMBI 2000ACH001082

FROM SERIAL No 551094

1DISPENSER ARCH HS2000ACH028712

2BEARING 30X34X16 STEPPED PLASCBR000683

16WASHER FLAT I6MM Z/PCFA001404

10BOLT M16X55CFA003155

2BOLT M16X60 Z/PCFA004096

4SETSCREW MI6X40 Z/PCFA001517

16NUT M16 NYLOCCFA001288

16MM L SENSOR BRACKET COMBI 2000CZF023399

1TOP REDUCTION GUARDATR0001810

4SETSCREW M8X25 Z/PCFA0010211

8NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013212

1STEEL PIPE ASSY ACHOOIO8 COMBI 2000CHY0202413

3WASHERSKMIOCFA0025114

3WASHER SKM8CFA0024915

REPLACES CFA00292 (M8X10 SOC CAP) QTY 2

2SETSCREW M8X16 SOC CAP Z/PCFA0045116

REPLACES CFA00292 (M8X10 SOC CAP) QTY 1

1SETSCREW M8X25 Z/PCFA0010216

USED TO SPACE OUT ITEM 13 AT BOTTOM HOLE WITH M8X25 SETSCREW

110MM L WASHER 15X30X10CZH0221016a

1SPARE FILM HOLDERADB0002817

8CAP BLACK PLASTIC 2 3/8 OSFCBC0000718

2CAP SQ PLASTIC INSERT 80 X 50CBC0002119

24MM L CUT& TIE SPACERCZD0011820

2WASHER SPRING 10MM H.D Z/PCFA0013721

2SETSCREW MIOX2OCFA0001822

2PIN 16X335 CHAMFER BENT 90 Z/PCMH0075323

2SPRING COMP 2.15X 21X 125X 14CSG0003924

2BUSH 16X28X15& M6 THREAD Z/PCMH0078425

2GRUBSCREW M6XI2 DIN9I6 Z/PCFA0056326

2MOUNT RUBBER 20 X I I X M8 X 20CBE0002727
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Dispenser drive (206)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1GEARBOX DISPENSER ROTATIONCMT000331

1GEARBOX CASTING TOP/REDU.C2000CMT000342

1GEARBOX SHAFT TOP/REDU.C2000CMT000353

2BEARING62I2CBR000484

1GEARSPURCOMBIGEARBOXCMH004105

1GEARSPURXMI4TCOMBIGEARBOXCMH004096

2BEARINGSNR6OIOCBR000477

1NUT COMBI GEARBOXCFA004118

2SEAL GEARBOX COMBICSE000959

1GEAR BOX COVER PLATE COMBICMT0004010

13SETSCREW M I 0X30CFA0002511

1WASHER 39X72X6CFA0041212

1GRUBSCREW M8XIOCFA0005113

21 0MM L WASHER I 5X3OXI 0CZH0221014

24MM L WASHER I4X45X4CZD0216615

6WASHER 5KM 1 4CFA0044916

8SETSCREWMI4X3OZIPCFA0039817

1BRAKE UNIT HYDRAULICCMT0000418

4SETSCREWMI2X3OFLDZPCFA0027619

1MOTOR 165CC 2BOLT 25SHAFTCMT0007120

2BUSH I2X20X20CMH0075621

2BOLTMI2X5OSOCCFA0053522

16MM L SENSOR BRACKET COMBI 2000CZF0235823

1SETSCREWMIOX3OCFA0002524

14MM L SENSOR GUARD COMBI 2000CZD0217125

2WASHERSKM8CFA0024926

2SETSCREW M8X25 ZIPCFA0010227

2NUT M8 NYLOC ZIPCFA0013228

UP TO SERIAL NO 550953

1VALVE ASY ARM ROTATION HS 03CVA0015629

FROM SERIAL NO 550954

1VALVE DISPENSER ROTATIONCVA0059429

UP TO SERIAL NO 550953

4BOLT M8 X 70 SOC CAP ZPCFA0054830

FROM SERIAL NO 550954

4BOLT M8 X 75 SOC CAP ZPCFA0031830

1SLIPRING CON BOTTOM ASY 3WAYCEL0013831

1SLIPRING ROTARY CON 3 WAYCEL0013632

1SLIPRING CON TOP ASY 3 WAYCEL0013733

1SEAL KIT BRAKE UNIT BTM MODELCSE0010134

1SEAL KIT FOR TE SERIES MOTORSCSE0011135

2SEALO-RINGI8X2NBR8OCSE0011736

1BUSH 60X3IX76 & M6 THREADCMH0080337

1GRUBSCREW M6XI2 D1N916 Z/PCFA0056338

110MM L DISPENSER ENCODER PART COMBI 2000CZH0218339

1CIRCLIP 70MM EXTERNAL DIN47ICFA0057640
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Dispenser arm (207)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1DISP ARM WELDCENTRE HS 2000ADP000331

2DISPENSER BACK ASSY HS2000ADP001202

2TRIP ARM TUBE HOLDER HS2000ADP002023

2998 TRIP ARM MESH HOLDER BRACKETADP002064

2CAP PLASTC INSERT ROUND 42.4MMCBC000055

4MAGNET BLUE WHEELCEL000176

2SWITCH LIMIT 998 HS2000CEL000387

4BUSH SNAP 8.2X13 NYLONCEL000618

4SETSCREW M10X25 Z/PCFA000249

2BOLT M10X65 Z/PCFA0002810

11SETSCREW M12X35 Z/PCFA0003311

4SETSCREW M6X30 Z/PCFA0004712

4SETSCREW M8X20 Z/PCFA0005213

10NUT M10 NYLOCCFA0012314

2NUT M12 Z/PCFA0012515

6NUT M16 NYLOCCFA0012816

4NUT M6 NYLOCCFA0013117

6WASHER FLAT 16MM Z/PCFA0014018

4WASHER MUDWING M6 32MM ODCFA0014519

12WASHER FLAT 10 MM Z/PCFA0020120

6BOLT M16X120 Z/PCFA0020921

4WASHER SKM8CFA0024922

13WASHER SKM12CFA0025023

4SETSCREW M5X40 Z/PCFA0031424

8WASHER FLAT 5MMCFA0032025

4NUT M5 NYLOCCFA0032126

4BOLT M10X70 Z/PCFA0038327

2TURNBUCKLE EYE 12MMCFA0077428

2TRIP ARM TUBE HS2000CGD0001829

2DISPENSER HS2000 YELLOW PVCCGD0023430

2INSULATION SAFETY BARCPL0002831

2SPRING TRIP ARM 6.35X40X280CSG0022332

2B0X 82X82X6 ALUMINIUM BENT90CXB0018133

11.5MM L DISPENSER LOOM COVER COMBI 2000CZB0205034

26MM L DISPENSER SAFETY ASSYCZF0233135

26MM L DISPENSER ARM ASSYCZF0235636

26MM L BRACKET HS2000CZF0555437

610MM L BALE HANDLERCZH0012838
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Dispenser (208)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1DISPENSER COMPLETE ASSEMBLYADP000391

1DISPENSER MAIN FRAME WELD ASYADP000512

1DISPENSER HOLDER WELD ASSYADP000403

110MM L DISPENSER HANDLE PARTCZH021654

1SPRING EXT I.83XI2X65X14.5CSG000135

1PIN3OX28OSTEPPEDZIPCMH006196

14MMLCUT&TIESPACERCZD001187

2COIL ROLLER (2 BEARING TYPE)CMH000878

4BEARING62O52RSCBR000099

4BEARING 20MM 2BOLT P/S FLANGECBR0000410

1CABLEROLLERRELEASEIO95CFA0024211

1SPRING COMP I .625XI6X40X8CSG0001012

1PIN I6X84 STEPPED ZIPCMH0019713

1GRUBSCREWM6X6ZIPCFA0020814

2CIRCLIP 25MM EXTERNAL ZIPCFA0000115

24MMLDISPENSERSPACERCZD0011416

1ROLLER DISPENSER PRIMARYALUCMH0003417

1ROLLER DISPENSER SECONDARYALUCMH0003518

70% STANDARD

1KIT DISPENSER GEARS 70%ADP0001819

55%

1KIT DISPENSER GEARS 55%ADP0001919

32%

1KIT DISPENSER GEARS 32%ADP0008519

2KEY 6X6X1 5CFA0015321

2WASHERFLATI2MMH/DZIPCFA0013922

3NUT M12 NYLOCCFA0012423

10SETSCREWM8X2OZIPCFA0005224

1GUARD DISPENSER GEARSCGD0000125

8NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013226

1WASHERFLATI�ZIPCFA0013527

1ROLLPIN8X5OZIPCFA0001028

1WASHERSPRINGIOMMH.DZIPCFA0013729

1SETSCREW MIOX25 Z/PCFA0002430

2SPRING TOR 6.35WDX480DX7.8COILCSG0003131

1SPRING COMP 2.95X37XI97X12CSG0000932

CEL00215 UNIVERSAL MAGNETIC SENSOR IS A SUITABLE REPLACEMENT FOR THIS PART. ALL McHALE MAGNETIC SEN

1SENSOR CABLE 3.6MCEL0000433

1CAP PLASTIC HANDGRIP 7/8�CBC0001234

2BEARING 30X34X16 STEPPED PLASCBR0006835

2MAGNET 20 X I 0 260369CEL0005936

13MM L DISPENSER SPACERCZC0011237

2SETSCREW M5X30 CSK HEAD 55CFA0033638

2NUT M5 NYLOC 55CFA0034839

2WASHER SKM8CFA0024940

1SETSCREW MI 2X35 Z/PCFA0003341

1WASHERFLATI2MMZ/PCFA0013842
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Cut & Hold bottom LH (209)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1CUT & HOLD ASSY LEFT COMBI 2000ACT000261

1CUT&TIE WELDED ASSY COMBI 2000ACT000352

1RAM 32X25 LOWER C&H HS2000CRA001703

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRAOOI7O BOTTOMCRA001774

1RAM ROD FOR CRAOOI7OCRA001785

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRAOOI7O TOPCRA001796

1RAM CAP FOR CRAOOI7OCRA001807

2BEARING GLACIER BB 1617 DUCBR000228

1GREASE NIPPLE M8XI.25 STRAIGHTCFA001189

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM CRAOOI7OCSE0011410

1LINK ARM I CUT & HOLD COMBI 2000ACT0002811

1BOLTMI6X65MACHINEDCMH0052812

1BOLTMI6XI42MACHINEDCMH0053013

1BOLTMI6XIO5MACHINEDCMH0052914

2WASHERSKMI2CFA0025015

2NUT MI2 NYLOCCFA0012416

4WASHERFLATI6MMZIPCFA0014017

3NUT M16 NYLOCCFA0012818

3HOSE CLAMP 14MM (2 PER SET)CFA0037419

3HOSE CLAMP COVER PLATE 14MMCFA0018320

3BOLT M8X35 Z/PCFA0005521
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Cut & Hold bottom RH (210)

0SPD00210McHale HS2000Page 24



No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1CUT & HOLD ASSY RIGHT COMBI 2000ACT000301

1CUT & TIE WELD ASSY RIGHT HS2000ACT000362

1RAM 32X25 LOWER C&H HS2000CRA001703

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRAOOI7O BOTTOMCRA001774

1RAM ROD FOR CRAOOI7OCRA001785

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRAOOI7O TOPCRA001796

1RAM CAP FOR CRAOOI7OCRA001807

2BEARING GLACIER BB 1617 DUCBR000228

1GREASE NIPPLE M8XI.25 STRAIGHTCFA001189

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM CRA00075CSE0011410

1LINK ARM I CUT & HOLD COMBI 2000ACT0002811

1BOLTMI6X65MACHINEDCMH0052812

1BOLTMI6XIO5MACHINEDCMH0052913

1BOLTMI6XI42MACHINEDCMH0053014

2WASHERSKMI2CFA0025015

2NUT M12 NYLOCCFA0012416

4WASHERFLATI6MMZIPCFA0014017

3NUT M16 NYLOCCFA0012818

3HOSE CLAMP 14MM (2 PER SET)CFA0037419

3HOSE CLAMP COVER PLATE 14MMCFA0018320

3BOLT M8X35 Z/PCFA0005521
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Cut & Hold top (211)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LINK ARM 2 CUT & HOLD COMBI 2000ACT000291

2BEARING GLACIER BB 1617 DUCBR000222

1CUT & HOLD CYLINDER COMBI 2000CRA001153

1SEALGLANDTOPFORCRAOOII5CRA001054

1RAM ROD CUT&HOLD COMBI 2000CRA001165

1SEAL GLAND BOTTOM FOR CRAOO115CRA001016

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM CRAOOI I 5CSE001157

1BEARING OLITE 25X32X40CBR000168

1PIN 25X159 C.PLUNGER C&TCMH000239

1BUFFER RUBBER 50X21 M10X28CBE0000210

1CUT & HOLD COVER ASSY COMBI 2000ACT0003111

24MMLCUT&TIESPACERCZD0011812

2SETSCREW M10X25 Z/PCFA0002413

1WASHERSPRINGIOMMH.DZIPCFA0013714

2WASHERSKM12CFA0025015

2GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25 STRAIGHTCFA0011816

1FILM RETAINER COMBI CUT & HOLDACT0004017

2WASHER SKM8CFA0024918

2SETSCREWM8X2OZIPCFA0005219

13MM L 998 ICOMBI KNIFE CLAMPCZC0201220

2KNIFE STANLEY BLADE CUT&HOLDCKN0001121

2WASHER 6MM SHAKEPROOFCFA0026822

2SETSCREWM6XIOZIPCFA0026923

1WASHERSKM1OCFA0025124

1NUT M12 NYLOCCFA0012425

1SPRING COM 4.88X38X150X12CSG0003626

7SETSCREWM8XIOBUTTONHDZIPCFA0044727
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

INCLUDES ITEMS 2, 3, 4 & 5

1LIFTARM ASY HS2000 COMPLETEALA000241

1LIFT ARM MAIN HS 2000ALA000472

4BEARINGGLACIERPM3O25DXCBR000073

1LIFTARM SIDE ARM COMBI 2000ALA000254

2BEARING GLACIER PM 4040 SYCBR000825

1PIN 40X192x12MMCMH001876

1SNAP RINGCFA001127

1ROLL PIN 12X6OCFA001108

3GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25 STRAIGHTCFA001189

26MM L CAP SHORT FOR 25MM PINSCZF0029310

1PIN 25 X 110 MILLED FOR CAP ZIPCMH0044311

2WASHER SKM 10CFA0025112

2SETSCREW M 10X30CFA0002513

2NUT M10 NYLOCCFA0012314

1PIN25X90 MILLED FOR CAPCMH0042115

1RAM LIFTARM PIVOT OUTSIDECRA0007516

1RAM ROD LIFTARM PIVOT OUTSIDECRA0008317

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRA00075 TOPCRA0020218

1SEAL GLAND FOR CRA00075 BOTTOMCRA0020319

1RAM CAP FOR CRA00075CRA0020420

1GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25 STRAIGHTCFA0011821

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM 50 X 30MMCSE0012622

INCLUDES ITEMS 24, 26, 28 & 29

1RAM LIFTARM COMBI 2000CRA0012023

1SPRING COMP COMBI LIFT ARM RAMCSG0002224

1SEAL GLAND TOP FOR CRA00120CRA0015526

1CTE CHECKVALVE MCHALE 20CVA0003528

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM CRA00120CSE0011329

1KIT LIFT ARM RAM PINALA0000830

1WASHER FLAT 20MM Z/PCFA0041331

1NUT M20 NYLOCCFA0012932
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Table 1 (213)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

COMPLETE ASSEMBLY

1HS2000 COMBI WRAPPER TABLEART000170

4BOBBIN AXLE SHAFTART000051

1TABLE ROLLER COMBI 2000ART000152

1TABLE DRIVE ROLLER COMBI 2000ART000163

INCLUDES ITEMS 1, 8, 9, 13, 24, 25 & 40 (QTY = 2 AS STANDARD - QTY = 4 WITH EXTRA BOBBINS OPTIONAL)

4BOBBIN ASSY COMBI 20ART000444

1COMBI TABLE WELD ASSYART000465

OPTIONAL WITH EXTRA BOBBINS

1EXTRA BOBBIN ASSY HS2000 LHART003736

OPTIONAL WITH EXTRA BOBBINS

1EXTRA BOBBIN ASSY HS2000 RHART003747

4CAP PLASTIC INSERT 75MMCBC000088

8BEARING 62062RSCBR000249

4BEARING FLANGE UNIT SF 1 3/4"CBR0004610

2NUT M12CFA0001411

1SETSCREW M10X20 Z/PCFA0002312

4SETSCREW M10X25 Z/PCFA0002413

4SETSCREW M10X30CFA0002514

12BOLT M10X90 CUPHEAD Z/PCFA0003015

4SETSCREW M12X30 Z/PCFA0003216

2SETSCREW M12X35 Z/PCFA0003317

2SETSCREW M12X70 Z/PCFA0003618

1KEY 10X8X35CFA0004619

1SETSCREW M8X25 Z/PCFA0010220

20NUT M10 NYLOCCFA0012321

8NUT M12 NYLOCCFA0012422

16NUT M16 NYLOCCFA0012823

4WASHER MUDWING M10X38MM ODCFA0013424

5WASHER SPRING 10MM HD Z/PCFA0013725

4WASHER FLAT 12MM Z/PCFA0013826

16WASHER FLAT 16MM Z/PCFA0014027

1WASHER MUDWING M8 31.75ODCFA0014928

16SETSCREW M16X40 Z/PCFA0015129

2BOLT M10X55CFA0015630

1WASHER SPRING 8MM Z/PCFA0018531

8WASHER FLAT 10 MM Z/PCFA0020132

4SHIM 40X50X1.0CFA0026533

2BOLT M10X50 Z/PCFA0031034

1KEY 8X7X30CFA0035935

12BUSH 12X22X70CMH0000136

1SPROCKET 3/4" PITCH 9T LTB 44CMH0028537

1SPROCKET 3/4" PITCH 24T 40 DIACMH0039638

1MOTOR 320-330CC 2BOLT 25SHAFTCMT0005039

1SEAL KIT FOR TE SERIES MOTORSCSE0011139a

INCLUDES BEARINGS (ITEM 9)

4BOBBIN ASY FUS/HS2000CPL0003840

14MM L CUT & TIE SPACER Z/PCZD0012141

16MM L MOTOR PLATE 998CZF0200342

2SPD00213McHale HS2000Page 31



Table 2 (214)

1SPD00214McHale HS2000Page 32



No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
2BOLT MI0X50 Z/PCFA003101

1MAGNET BLUE WHEELCEL000172

1SETSCREW M6X30 Z/PCFA000473

1SPROCKET 3/4� PITCH 24T 40 DIACMH003964

1GUARD DRIVE CHAIN TABLE HS2000CGD000205

4SETSCREW  M8XI6Z/PCFA001016

4WASHER SKM8CFA002497

14MM L CUT&TIE SPACER Z/PCZD001218

1SETSCREW MI0X20 Z/PCFA000239

1WASHER SPRING 10MM HD Z/PCFA0013710

1KEY 10X8X35CFA0004611

1WASHER MUDWING M6 32MM ODCFA0014512

1NUT M6 NYLOCCFA0013113

4BELT SINGLE 96CBE0002014

3NUT M12CFA0001415

2SETSCREW M 12X70 Z/PCFA0003616

6NUT MI2 NYLOCCFA0012417

1SETSCREW M 12X50 Z/PCFA0027018

4WASHERFLAT 12MM Z/PCFA0013819

4SETSCREW M 12X30 Z/PCFA0003220

4SHIM 40X50X1.0CFA0026521

1CHAIN KIT 12B 3/4� 43 LINKSCCH0002722

1BOLT 25MM EXPANDER 160MMACH0034623

1PIN 25X160 STEPPED EXPANDERCMH0067024

2BUSH 17X25X12 TAPEREDCMH0042425

2WASHERFLAT16MM Z/PCFA0014026

2NUT MI6X1.5 NYLOC 10 DIN 985CFA0038627

1RAM TABLE TIP HS2000CRA0014028

16NUT M16 NYLOCCFA0012829

1RAM ROD TABLE TILT HS2000CRA0018430

1SEAL GLAND TOP FOR CRA00140CRA0020031

1SEAL GLAND BOTTOM FOR CRA00140CRA0020132

1SEAL KIT FOR RAM CRA00140CSE0011233

4BEARING GLACIER 30 25 DXCBR0000734

1BOLT M8X35 Z/PCFA0005535

1HOSE CLAMP COVER PLATE 14-18CFA0018336

1HOSE CLAMP 18MM (2 PER SET)CFA0037037
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Drawbar (215)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1DRAWBAR ASSEMBLY COMBIADB000141

2BEARING GLACIER PM 6060CBR000192

1DRAWBAR ADJUSTABLE COMBIADB000133

2BOLT M20X90 Z/PCFA000534

2NUT M20 NYLOCCFA001295

1HITCH EYE ASSY COMBI SWIVELCTP000566

1RAM DRAWBAR PIVOT COMBICRA000777

1RAM ROD DRAWBAR PIVOT CRA00077CRA000858

1BOTTOM SEAL HOLDER CRA00077CRA001199

1RAM TOP GLAND CRA00077CRA0011810

1RAM CAP HYD TOP LINKCRA0011411

UP TO SERIAL NO 550899

1VALVE CHECK COMBI DRAWBARCVA0008212

USED FROM SERIAL NO 550900

1CTE CHECKVALVE MCHALE 20CVA0003512

1GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.5 STRAIGHTCFA0011113

1SEAL KIT DRAW BAR PIVOT COMBICSE0007714

1STEEL PIPE ASSEMBLY HS2000 DRAWBARCHY0203415

110MM L HS2000 DRAWBAR PARTCZH0040116

2PIN ASY DRAWBARACH0120118

REPLACES CZH02367

1DRAWBAR SAFETY BAR HS2000ACH0023919

1DRAWBAR GUARD ASSY COMBIACH0025320

1JACK PARKING CW WHEEL COMBICTP0000321

1GREASE NIPPLE M10X1.5 STRAIGHTCFA0011122

2CAP PLAS FERRULE 5/8CBC0000423

1PIN FOR JACK (COMBI)CTP0006224

3WASHER SKMI2CFA0025025

2SETSCREW MI2X25 Z/PCFA0003126

2SETSCREW MI0X35CFA0031127

4WASHER FLAT 10MM Z/PCFA0020128

2NUT MI0 NYLOCCFA0012329

2LINCH PIN 6MMCFA0020230

1GREASE NIPPLE M8XI.25X90 DEGREECFA0006231

2WASHER SKM8CFA0024932

2SETSCREW M8XI0 SOC CAP Z/PCFA0029233

2BOLT M12X180 Z/PCFA0047034

1WASHER FLAT 12MM Z/PCFA0013835

2NUT MI2 NYLOCCFA0012436

1BOLT MI6X90 Z/PCFA0006337

1NUT MI6 NYLOCCFA0012838

1WASHER FLAT I6MM Z/PCFA0014039

2WASHER DOWTY 1/4CHY0001540

2PLUG BLANKING 1/4 MALECHY0200641
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Side tip (223)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1SIDE TIP HS2000ABD000190

2PIN 180X48 STEPPED 4XMI6 THREADCMH006461

1SIDE TIP HS2000 WELD ASSEMBLYABD000202

210MM L HOLD ON BRACKETCZH024653

1BOBBIN AXLE SHAFTART000054

INCLUDES BEARINGS (ITEMS 7)

1BOBBIN ASSEMBLYCPL000085

2BEARING 62062RSCBR000247

1CAP PLASTIC INSERT 75MMCBC000088

1HS2000 SIDE TIP LIFTUP BRKT RTABD000229

2BUFFER RUBBER 50X21 M10X28CBE0000210

2WASHERFLAT I0MM Z/PCFA0020111

3NUT MI0 NYLOCCFA0012312

1HS2000 SIDE TIP LIFTUP BRKT LTABD0002313

1PIN 60XI97 STEPPED SIDE TIPCMH0069817

SOLD AS COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ITEMS 18, 19 & 20

1WHEEL ASY 6.00-9 V50CWH0004418

SOLD AS COMPLETE WHEEL ASSEMBLY INCLUDING ITEMS 18, 19 & 20

1WHEEL ASY 6.00-9 V50CWH0004419

2BEARING 6007 2RSCBR0000120

1NUT M24 NYLOCCFA0013021

110MM L BALEHANDLER WASHER Ø50CZH0012822

5SETSCREW MI6X30 Z/PCFA0039923

4SETSCREW MI6X25 Z/PCFA0032524

8WASHER SKMI6CFA0025225

1WASHER MUDWING MI0X38MM ODCFA0013426

1WASHER SPRING 10MM HD Z/PCFA0013727

1SETSCREW M10X25 Z/PCFA0002428

1BOLT M10X60 Z/PCFA0002729

8WASHERFLAT 16MM Z/PCFA0014031

8WASHER SPRING 16MM Z/PCFA0014232

8SETSCREW MI6X40 Z/PCFA0015133
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Steering axle (224)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1AXLE ASSEMBLY RIGHTHAND COMBICAX000391

2HUB SEAL 100 X 55 FADCSE001092

2BEARI NG 30211CBR000413

1BEARING3O2O8ACBR000954

1BEARING WHEEL 5 STUD AXLECBR000135

12SPLITPIN5X5OZIPCFA000136

6NUT WHEEL MI8 6STUDAXLECFA001217

1AXLE ASSEMBLY LEFT HAND COMBICAX000298

1WHEEL HUB 6 STUD (FAD)CAX000349

6WHEEL STUD 6 STUD ADRCFA0023510

1NUTCASTLE33X5OCFA0039411

1HUB CAP (FAD) 80MM ODCAX0003712

1NUT CASTLE HEADCFA0039713

1HUB CAP (FAD) 85MM ODCAX0003814

1WHEELSENSOR ASSY  COMB I2000CAX0004415

14MM L WHEEL SENSOR PART COMBICZD0214416

2BOLTM8X35Z/PCFA0005517

2NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013218

1RAM STEERING AXLE COMBI 2000CRA0012219

1INTERNALSEALHOLDERCRA0012420

2RAM ROD COMBI 2000 STEERING RAMCRA0012521

2INTERNAL SPACER COMBI 2000 STEERING RAMCRA0012722

2RAM SEAL GLAND COMBI 2000CRA0012323

2TRACKROD LINKARM FOR CRAOO122CRA0015624

1GREASE NIPPLE M8X1.25 STRAIGHTCFA0011825

2TRACKROD LINKARM RETAINER PARTCRA0015826

6WASHERFLAT6MMZIPCFA0014427

6BOLT M6X20 SOC CAP Z/PCFA0042828

2TRACKROD END FOR CRAOO122CRA0015729

1NUTM2OCFA0030430

1NUT MI6 NYLOCCFA0012831

13MM L H52000 STEERING PARTCZC0206232

4WASHER SKMI 6CFA0025233

4BOLT MI6 X 35 Z/PCFA0055234

4BOLTMI6X55CFA0031535

4BOLT MI6X45CFA0028236

8NUT MI6 NYLOCCFA0012837
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Drawbar steering pin (227)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

PIN ASSEMBLY (INCLUDES ITEMS 3 THROUGH 16)

1DRAWBAR PIN ASSY HS2000ACH002311

16MM L STEERING PIN PART Z/PCZF025303

16MM L DRAWBAR PIN PART HS2000CZF025314

1BUSH 40X50X75 Z/PCMH005255

1GREASE NIPPLE M8XI.25 STRAIGHTCFA001186

1POTENTIOMETER HS2000 DRAWBARCEL001417

16MM L DRAWBAR PIN PART HS2000CZF025338

6SETSCREW M6X25 Z/PCFA000989

2WASHER FLAT 6MM Z/ PCFA0014410

2NUT M6 NYLOCCFA0013111

4WASHER SPRING M6 Z/PCFA0039612

1SETSCREW M8X25 Z/PCFA0010213

1NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013214

1LINCH PIN 10MMCFA0000515

1HS2000 STEERING PIN HANDLECTP0004316

1COMBI BALER HITCH MOD BRACKETACH0023417
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Hydraulic hosing (222)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
11/4� 700MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY021851

13/8� 700MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY021862

11/4� 600MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY021873

11/4� 650MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY020634

13/8� 550MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY020645

13/8� 525MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY020656

13/8� 700MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY021867

13/8� 825MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,900CHY020668

21/4� 1100MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,2500CHY020679

11/4� 300MM F BSP 900 TO M BSP OCHY0206810

11/4� 225MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0206911

11/4� 325MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,2700CHY0207012

13/8� 725MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,900CHY0207113

23/8� 2400MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP OCHY0207214

13/8� 2600MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,1800CHY0207315

13/8� 2500MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 45�CHY0207416

13/8� 725MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0207517

23/8� 2200MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP OCHY0207718

23/8� 2400MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900CHY0207819

13/8� 450MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0208220

23/8� 525MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP OCHY0208321

13/8� 425MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP OCHY0208422

15/8� 1 000MM F BSP O TO M BSP OCHY0211623

11/2� 1000MM F BSP O TO M BSP OCHY0211724

21/4� 2250MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0204925

21/4� 1550MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205026

11/4� 1400MM F BSP 900 TO F BSP 900,900CHY0205127

21/4� 3300MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205228

21/4� 2800MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205329

11/2� 1500MM M BSP O TO F BSP OCHY0205430

15/8� 1400MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY0205531

11/4� 1500MM M BSP O TO F BSP OCHY0205632

11/2� 750MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205733

15/8� 825MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205834

11/4� 575MM F BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY0205935
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CSE00120

CVA00103

CVA00137

CVA00114

CVA00179

CVA00177

CVA00176

CVA00177

CVA00176

CVA00179

CVA00177

CVA00176

CVA00179

CVA00177

CVA00176

CVA00255

CVA00203

CVA00175

CVA00202

CVA06011

CVA00178

CVA00176

CVA06011

CVA00181

CVA00162

CVA00182

CVA00176

CVA00183

CVA00199

CVA00200

CVA00201

CVA00197

CVA00198

CVA00122

CVA00194

CVA00195

CVA00196

CVA00189

CVA00185

CVA00176

CVA00204

CVA00205

CVA00204

CVA00207

CVA00193

CVA00138

CVA00191

CVA00192

CVA00190

CVA00188

CVA00187

CVA00186

CVA00173

CVA00206

CVA06011

CVA06011

CVA06011

CVA00101

Hydraulic valve main control (955)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY

1VALVE CONTROL 5 BANK HS2000CVA002810

5SEAL O-RING LEVER BOX DPC130CSE001201

1SPOOL LIFTARM DPC130 HS2000CVA001012

5LEVER PIVOT BOX DPC130CVA001033

1SPOOL 10L HS2000 FUSION2 F560CVA001144

5SOLENOID DPC130CVA001225

1SPOOL CUT & HOLD DPCI3O HS2000CVA001376

1PLUG OPEN/CLOSED DSK DPCI3OCVA001387

1SPOOL STEER & TIP DPCI3O HS2000CVA001628

1SPOOL ROTATION DPCI3O HS2000CVA001739

1END BLOCK VALVE CHEST HS2000CVA0017511

7PLUG BSP 1/4CVA0017612

4FLOW LIMITER DPC 130CVA0017713

1VALVE SECTION DPCI3O D10CVA0017814

3VALVE SECTION DPCI30 C10CVA0017915

1VALVE SECTION DPCI30 C22CVA0018117

1INLET SECTION HS2000/FUS VALVECVA0018218

1TAP M14 X 1.5 VALVE HS2000/FUSCVA0018319

1INLET COMPENSATION VALVE DPC13CVA0018520

4SECTION COMPENSATOR DPC130CVA0018621

6SEAL KIT DPC130 O-RINGSCVA0018722

2PLUG UT/DPC130CVA0018823

1VALVE DPCI30 (40-180 bar)CVA0018924

1VALVE CHECK DPC130CVA0019025

1VALVE DPCI30 (180-350 bar)CVA0019126

1FILTER LOAD SENSING DPCI30CVA0019227

1VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING DPCI30CVA0019328

50-RING SEAL 5 x 1.2 MM PARKERCVA0019429

50-RING SEAL 21.95 x 1.78 MMCVA0019530

5BODY DPCI30CVA0019631

10SOC CAP M5 x 55 MMCVA0019732

10WASHER ELASTIC M5CVA0019833

100-RING SEAL 11.11 x 1.78 MMCVA0019934

10PRESSURE REDUCER DPCI30CVA0020035

20SOC CAP SCREW M6 X 55MMCVA0020136

1PLUG BSP 3/8CVA0020237

1JOINT DPCI30CVA0020338

10OPEN BUSHING DPCI30CVA0020439

5SPRING DPCI30CVA0020540

5RING 11.2 x 23 x 3 MMCVA0020641

1PLUG DPC130CVA0020742

1TIE ROD & SUPPORT BRACKET KITCVA0025543

5CTE SHUTTLE VALVE DPCCVA0601144

SEAL KIT FOR SHUTTLE VALVE CVA06011

1SEAL KIT DPC130 SHUTTLE VALVECSE0013844

1VALVE HANDLE M8 (NOT SHOWN)CVA0600245
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CSE00120

Hydraulic valve main control [Auto-steer] (216)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

COMPLETE VALVE ASSEMBLY

1VALVE CTL 6 BANK HS2000 STEERINGCVA000690

6SEAL O-RING LEVER BOX DPC130CSE001201

1SPOOL LIFTARM DPC130 HS2000CVA001012

6LEVER PIVOT BOX DPC130CVA001033

1SPOOL DRAWBAR DPC130 H52000CVA001144

6SOLENOID DPC130CVA001225

1SPOOL CUT & HOLD DPCI3O H52000CVA001376

1PLUG OPENICLOSED DSK DPCI3OCVA001387

2SPOOL STEER & TIP DPCI3O H52000CVA001628

1SPOOL ROTATION DPCI3O H52000CVA001739

1TIE ROD KIT VALVE CHEST H52000CVA0017410

1END BLOCK VALVE CHEST H52000CVA0017511

7PLUG BSP 1/4CVA0017612

5FLOW LIMITER DPC 130CVA0017713

1VALVE SECTION DPCI3O D10CVA0017814

2VALVE SECTION DPCI30 C10CVA0017915

2VALVE SECTION DPCI30 C21CVA0018016

1VALVE SECTION DPCI30 C22CVA0018117

1INLET SECTION HS2000/FUS VALVECVA0018218

1TAP M14 X 1.5 VALVE HS2000/FUSCVA0018319

1INLET COMPENSATION VALVE DPC13CVA0018520

5SECTION COMPENSATOR DPC130CVA0018621

7SEAL KIT DPC130 O-RINGSCVA0018722

6PLUG UT/DPC130CVA0018823

3VALVE DPCI30 (40-180 bar)CVA0018924

1VALVE CHECK DPC130CVA0019025

1VALVE DPCI30 (180-350 bar)CVA0019126

1FILTER LOAD SENSING DPCI30CVA0019227

1VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING DPCI30CVA0019328

60-RING SEAL 5 x 1.2 MM PARKERCVA0019429

60-RING SEAL 21.95 x 1.78 MMCVA0019530

6BODY DPCI30CVA0019631

12SOC CAP M5 x 55 MMCVA0019732

12WASHER ELASTIC M5CVA0019833

120-RING SEAL 11.11 x 1.78 MMCVA0019934

12PRESSURE REDUCER DPCI30CVA0020035

24SOC CAP SCREW M6 X 55MMCVA0020136

1PLUG BSP 3/8CVA0020237

1JOINT DPCI30CVA0020338

12OPEN BUSHING DPCI30CVA0020439

6SPRING DPCI30CVA0020540

6RING 11.2 x 23 x 3 MMCVA0020641

1PLUG DPC130CVA0020742

6CTE SHUTTLE VALVE DPCCVA0601143

SEAL KIT FOR SHUTTLE VALVE CVA06011

1SEAL KIT DPC130 SHUTTLE VALVECSE0013843

1VALVE HANDLE M8 (NOT SHOWN)CVA0600244
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Electrical control 1 (218)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1HS2000 EXPERT CONTROLLERCEL001471

1LOOM POWER ELECTRONIC MONITORCEL000312

1LOOM COBO WHITE CON EURO LEADCEL000643

1VACUUM PAD FLAT BACKCPL000074

CEL00215 UNIVERSAL MAGNETIC SENSOR IS A SUITABLE REPLACEMENT FOR THIS PART. ALL McHALE MAGNETIC SEN

3SENSOR CABLE 3.6MCEL000045

5MAGNET BLUE WHEELCEL000176

4MAGNET 2Ox1OMMCEL000597
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Expert control unit (1074)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1CTRL EXPERT 991CEL000711

1CTRL EXPERT FUSION 1CEL001891

1CTRL EXPERT HS2000CEL001471

1EXPERT CONTROL UNITCEL001681

1CTRL EXPERT 991 RECONCEL001531

1CTRL EXPERT FUSION 1 RECONCEL002531

1CTRL EXPERT HS2000 RECONCEL001851

1CTRL EXPERT 998 RECONCEL006451

1REMOTE HAND CONTROLLER 991/995CEL008362

1EXPERT CONTROL BOX SCREENCEL002883

1SCREEN PROTECTOR EXPERTCEL003214

1BATTERY EXPERT/EXPERT PLUSCEL003265

1CTRL UNIT CONNECTOR LOCK RINGCEL003656

1CONTROL UNIT STOP SWITCHCEL006707

1STOP SWITCH CONTACT BLOCK - FOR CEL00670CEL006718

1EXPERT CABLE+PLATE 991/HS/998CEL003719

1EXPERT CABLE + PLATE FUSION1CEL003729

1EURO POWER LEADCEL0006410

1EURO SOCKET TO BATT POWER LEADCEL0001011

1RDS EXPERT UPLOAD KITCEL0025412

1POWER LEADCEL0003113

1VACUUM PAD FLAT BACKCPL0000714

1CONTROL UNIT MOUNTING BRACKETSKST0007015

1CON HSG TAB 2 WAY AMP 180924-0CEL0009816

1TERM CRIMP TAB AMP NO 42565-2CEL0002717

1EXPERT KEYPAD MEMBRANECEL0038118

1OVERLAY EXPERT HS2000CEL0034119a

1OVERLAY EXPERT 998CEL0034019b

1OVERLAY EXPERT 991CEL0033919c

1OVERLAY EXPERT FUSIONCEL0034219d

1OVERLAY EXPERT 2 991CEL0161519e

1OVERLAY EXPERT 2 998CEL0161619f

1PLUG 9 WAY D-TYPE (FARNELL: 108-4672 (10 PACK))CEL0031520

1CON 9 WAY PLUG MALECEL0012221

1BACKSHELL 9 WAY D-TYPECEL0031622

1BUZZER EXPERTCEL0032423

1FUSION EXPERT EXTERNAL BUZZERCEL0038624

1REMOTE HAND PIECECEL0001325

1REMOTE RECEIVERCEL0001226

1RADIO REMOTE RECEIVERCEL0066527

1REMOTE HAND PIECE R/CCEL0066428
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Electrical control 2 [Up to Serial No 550594] (219)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LOOM 37 PIN HS2000CEL001311

1RESISTOR SENSING 200 OHMCEL001582

1HS2000 PWM KIT (REPLACES CEL00191)UWP002143

REPLACES CEL00139

1M8 PROXIMITY SENSOR KIT - ARCHCEL009494

1SLIPRING CON TOP ASY 3 WAYCEL001375

1SLIPRING ROTARY CON 3 WAYCEL001366

1SLIPRING CON BOTTOM ASY 3 WAYCEL001387

1FILM BREAK MODULECEL001578

2SWITCH LIMIT HONEY W. COMPLETECEL000389

2CABLE EXTENSION 3 CORECEL0013510

1DUST CAP 7M LOOM H52000 ASYCEL0016011

1LOOM EXT 37 PIN 1.5MCEL0008512
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Electrical control 2 [Serial No 550595 to 550769] (913)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LOOM 37 PIN HS2000CEL001311

1RESISTOR SENSING 200 OHMCEL001582

1HS PWM ADAPTER LOOMCEL006493

1MODULE CONSTANT CURRENTCEL001934

1M8 PROXIMITY SENSOR KITCEL009495

1SLIPRING CON TOP ASY 3 WAYCEL001376

1SLIPRING ROTARY CON 3 WAYCEL001367

1SLIPRING CON BOTTOM ASY 3 WAYCEL001388

1FILM BREAK MODULECEL001579

2SWITCH LIMIT 1000MMCEL0003810

2EXTENSION CABLE 3.5M 3 CORECEL0013511

1SWITCH PRESSURE 2000PSCEL0000812

1LOOM EXT 37 PIN 1.5MCEL0008513

1DUST CAP 7M LOOM HS2000 ASSYCEL0016014
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Electrical control 2 [Serial No 550770 to 551069] (914)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LOOM 37 PIN HS2000CEL001311

1RESISTOR SENSING 200 OHMCEL001582

1HS PWM ADAPTER LOOMCEL006493

1MODULE CONSTANT CURRENTCEL001934

1M8 PROXIMITY SENSOR KITCEL009495

1ADAPTER DISPENSER ENABLE HS2000CEL003136

1SLIPRING CON TOP ASY 3 WAYCEL001377

1SLIPRING ROTARY CON 3 WAYCEL001368

1SLIPRING CON BOTTOM ASY 3 WAYCEL001389

1FILM BREAK MODULECEL0015710

2SWITCH LIMIT 1000MMCEL0003811

2EXTENSION CABLE 3.5M 3 CORECEL0013512

1SWITCH PRESSURE 2000PSCEL0000813

1LOOM EXT 37 PIN 1.5MCEL0008514

1DUST CAP 7M LOOM HS2000 ASSYCEL0016015
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Electrical control 2 [From Serial No 551070 on] (915)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1HS2000 MAIN LOOMCEL009561

1PRESSURE SWITCH ADAPTERCEL009602

1RESISTOR SENSING 200 OHMCEL001583

1MODULE CONSTANT CURRENTCEL001934

1HS2000 ARCH LOOMCEL009575

1M8 PROXIMITY SENSOR KITCEL009496

1SLIPRING CON TOP ASY 3 WAYCEL001377

1SLIPRING ROTARY CON 3 WAYCEL001368

1SLIPRING CON BOTTOM ASY 3 WAYCEL001389

1FILM BREAK MODULECEL0015710

2SWITCH LIMIT 1000MMCEL0003811

1SWITCH PRESSURE 2000PSCEL0000812

1LOOM EXT 37 PIN 1.5MCEL0008513

1DUST CAP 7M LOOM HS2000 ASSYCEL0016014
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Electronic steering - Wheel angle sensor (225)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No

ELECTRONIC STEERING (INCLUDES ITEMS 2 THROUGH 12)

1POTENTIOMETER HS2000 STEERING ASMCEL001341

ELECTRONIC STEERING

1WHEEL ANGLE SENSOR ASSYCEL001632

16MM L POTENTIOMETER MOUNTING PARTCZF025013

2SETSCREW M6 X 16 Z/PCFA004544

2WASHER FLAT 6MM Z/PCFA001445

2NUT M6 NYLOCCFA001316

1CLEVIS M8X1.25CFA004967

1PIN 8X157 THREADED BOTH ENDS Z/PCMH006718

2NUT M8 Z/PCFA001339

1BALL & SOCKET JOINTCFA0049510

3NUT M8 NYLOC Z/PCFA0013211

2SETSCREW M8X25 Z/PCFA0010212

ELECTRONIC STEERING

1SENSOR PROXIMITY STR MCHCEL0018313

ELECTRONIC STEERING

1LOOM EXT DRAWBAR ANGLE POTCEL0016114

ELECTRONIC STEERING

1DRAWBAR PIN ASSY HS2000ACH0023115
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Remote control options (263)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1REMOTE HAND PIECECEL000131

1REMOTE RECEIVERCEL000122

14MM L REMOTE POD BRACKETCZD021283

1VACUUM PAD FLAT BACKCPL000074

REPLACED BY RADIO REMOTE CONTROL KIT KST00021 (HS2000) & KST00053 (991/995)

1KIT REMOTE + BEACON 991/995KST000075

USED ON 998 ONLY

1KIT INFARED REMOTE+BEACON 998KST000225

1BRACKET REMOTE TRANSMITTER.CZC043626

1433 MHZ RADIO REMOTE RECEIVERCEL006657

12.4 GHZ RADIO REMOTE RECEIVERCEL016447

1433 MHZ REMOTE HAND PIECE R/CCEL006648

12.4 GHZ RADIO REMOTE TRANSMITTERCEL016438

REPLACES CEL00032

1BEACON XENON AMBERCEL002929

USED ON 991/995 ONLY

1CABLE EXT 2.8M BEACON 991/995CEL0029310

USED ON HS2000 ONLY UP TO SERIAL No 551069

1CABLE EXT BEACON HS2000CEL0029410

1WARNING BUZZERCEL0022011

1BRACKET BEACON XENONADP0016012

USED ON HS2000 SERIES ONLY

1KIT REMOTE + BEACON HS2000KST0002114

USED ON 991/995 SERIES ONLY

1KIT RADIO REMOTE+BEACON 991/995KST0005314
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Electrical lighting (220)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LIGHTING KIT HS2000CEL001290

1LOOM LIGHTING HS2000 FRONTCEL001801

USED TO CONNECT LIGHTING ON MACHINES WITHIN THE USA & CANADA

1LIGHT LOOM ADAPTER (AMERICA)CEL015051a

17 PIN LIGHTING PLUG SAE J560CEL015871b

1LOOM LIGHTING HS2000 REARCEL001792

1LAMP HS2000 REAR LEFTCEL001813

1LAMP HS2000 REAR RIGHTCEL001824

2LIGHTING REAR LENS TRAILEDCEL001205
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Baler attach kit (229)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1LOOM SWITCH DIVERTER COMBICEL000331

1VALVE DIVERTER FLOW REGULATORCVA000252

1SWITCH DIVERTER VALVE COMBICEL000303

NOT SHOWN

1HOSE KIT DIVERTER VALVE H52000CHY00129N/A

16MM L COMBI VALVE PLATECZF002485

NOT SHOWN

1518� 2500MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY00111N/A

NOT SHOWN

1518� 2800MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY00113N/A

NOT SHOWN

1518� 400MM F BSP O TO M BSP OCHY00114N/A

NOT SHOWN

2112� 2700MM M BSP O TO F BSP 900CHY00115N/A

NOT SHOWN

1112� 400MM F BSP O TO M BSP OCHY00116N/A

NOT SHOWN

1112� 2700MM F BSP O TO F BSP OCHY00117N/A

NOT SHOWN

1114� 5700MM 318�M BSP O TO 318�M BSP OCHY00118N/A

1LOOM EXT 37 PIN 7MCEL000868

1LOOM LIGHTING EXT COMBICEL000269
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Camera kit (230)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1KIT TV MONITOR COMBIKST000130

1TVMONITORCEL000701

1TV CAMERA COMBICEL001162

1COMBI T.V POWER AMPLIFIERCEL001273

1LOOM POWER CCTV & AUTO CONT�CEL000344

1CAMERA/TV CABLECEL000425

1VACUUM PAD FLAT BACKCPL000076

11.5MM L COMBI CAMERA BRACKETCZB001177
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Decals 1 (221)
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No. Part No Description Qty Description QtyNo. Part No
1DECAL KIT HS2000CST000780

1DECAL DISPENSER SAFETY MCH-025CST000401

1DECALHYDWARNING244CST000162

2DECAL READ MANUAL F9CST000573

3DECAL LIFTING HOOKCST000324

1DECALFREEFLOWRETTOTANKCST000065

1SERIAL NUMBER PLATE H52000N/A6

1H52000 ONOFF TAP INSTRUCTIONCST000937

2DECAL ACCUMULATOR WARNINGCST000568

6DECAL GREASE GUNCST000609

2DECAL WARNING!ROTATING ELEMENTCST0001410

2DECAL TYRE PRESSURE MCH-017CST0002111

2DECAL CHECK WHEEL NUTS MCH-003CST0002012

2DECAL CRUSHED HAND MCH-005CST0001913

2DECAL ROTATING ELEMENTS 214CST0001714

2DECAL FILM PATHCST0002215

2DECAL HAND ENTRAPMENT MCH-019CST0002616

1DECAL REMOVE KEYCST0001517

2DECAL REMOVE GRASS H52000CST0010218

2DECAL H52000 HEIGHT 90MMCST0008119

1DECAL MCHALE HEIGHT 90MMCST0007920

2DECAL MCHALE HEIGHT 140MMCST0008021
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